
Asd Sport Club Pralino 37

Caa Baixo Miño 2

Flippers Team 24

Rarinantesitalynuoto 26

Circolo Sportivo Gdf Emilia Romagna 3

Dlf Nuoto Livorno 6

Rari Nantes Spezia 36

Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio 60

Polisportiva La Salle Eridano 31

Move On Bra 50

Asd Calypso 61

Uss Dario Gonzatti 93

Pietro Micca - Biella 14

Alba Sport Torino A.s.d. 24

Can. Vittorino Da Feltre 12

Domus San Marino Np 81

Np Varedo 61

Nps 36

Gara  1

Arias Tobar Charlotte F 2016 Rarinantesitalynuoto :39.06

Seminara Alice F 2016 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio :42.90

Dell'Oca Ambra F 2016 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio :45.50

Corradini Nicole F 2016 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio s.t.

Gara  2

Albani Aurora F 2015 Domus San Marino Np :35.10

Cortini Margherita F 2015 Domus San Marino Np :36.90

Gara  3

Cortini Elisabetta F 2014 Domus San Marino Np :32.07

Zanini Zoe F 2014 Flippers Team :32.60

De Palma Valentina F 2014 Domus San Marino Np :33.10

Dal Poggetto Ludovica F 2014 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio :37.70

Tampini Vittoria F 2014 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio :37.90

Marinelli Asia F 2014 Domus San Marino Np :38.75

Bergantino Sofia Antonella F 2014 Move On Bra :44.00

Micheletti Arianna F 2014 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio :45.20

Salvadori Benedetta F 2014 Rari Nantes Spezia :50.00

Eandi Flavia F 2014 Move On Bra s.t.

Esordienti B1 50m. Pinne Femmine

Esordienti B2 50m. Pinne Femmine

Esordienti A1 50m. Pinne Femmine

XV Trofeo Luigi Ferraro
Nuoto Pinnato Velocità

Genova

657 Atleti-Gara

Starting List

259 Atleti iscritti

01/05/2024

Piscina della Sciorba
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Gara  4

Mosca Rebecca F 2013 Rarinantesitalynuoto :30.25

Fabbri Melissa F 2013 Domus San Marino Np :31.00

Bredice Petra F 2013 Move On Bra :35.20

Gismani Ludovica F 2013 Domus San Marino Np :37.56

Conti Aurora F 2013 Domus San Marino Np :40.80

Cianci Dafne F 2013 Rari Nantes Spezia :50.00

Menoni Maria Vittoria F 2013 Rari Nantes Spezia :50.00

Popovic Erika Maria F 2013 Rari Nantes Spezia :50.00

Xhepnuzi Elisa F 2013 Rari Nantes Spezia :50.00

Trevisan Giorgia F 2013 Move On Bra s.t.

Gara  5

Comparone Andrea M 2015 Asd Sport Club Pralino :37.19

Gara  6

Bernini Alessandro M 2014 Rarinantesitalynuoto :34.20

Pucci Umberto Maria M 2014 Rarinantesitalynuoto :37.90

Gara  7

Caroccia Leonardo M 2013 Flippers Team :27.53

Borrano Bruno M 2013 Rarinantesitalynuoto :34.80

Frizziero Edoardo M 2013 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio :35.70

Corradini Tommaso M 2013 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio s.t.

Gara  8

De Marco Ilaria F 2009 Uss Dario Gonzatti 1:04.33

Gara  9

Pinto Alessia F 2006 Flippers Team 4:23.44

Mottolini Michela F 2005 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio 4:56.19

Becchi Caterina F 2006 Uss Dario Gonzatti s.t.

Brunalli Anna F 2007 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio s.t.

Gara  10

Zanardi Alessandro M 2004 Nps 3:50.00

Musso Mattia M 2005 Uss Dario Gonzatti 3:51.00

Crapella Matteo M 2006 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio 3:52.24

Abolafio Lorenzo M 2005 Uss Dario Gonzatti 3:52.49

Vedovelli Alessandro M 2007 Asd Calypso 3:54.07

Guglielmetti Kevin M 2001 Asd Calypso 3:56.30

Masino Lorenzo M 2008 Move On Bra 4:00.07

Dassano Tommaso M 2010 Move On Bra 4:22.00

Forno Tommaso M 1993 Uss Dario Gonzatti s.t.

Marchese Mattia M 2006 Move On Bra s.t.

Varisto Gabriele M 2009 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio s.t.

Leusciatti Leonardo M 2010 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio s.t.

Rigon Giorgio M 2009 Move On Bra s.t.

Esordienti A2 50m. Pinne Femmine

Esordienti B2 50m. Pinne Maschi

Esordienti A1 50m. Pinne Maschi

Assoluti 400m. CMAS Pinne Maschi

Esordienti A2 50m. Pinne Maschi

Paralimpici 50m. Pinne Femmine

Assoluti 400m. CMAS Pinne Femmine
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Pinzi Andrea M 2007 Move On Bra s.t.

Gara  11

Serra Beatrice F 2004 Uss Dario Gonzatti 3:37.71

Forno Margherita F 1999 Uss Dario Gonzatti 3:48.50

Cazzulani Chiara F 2006 Uss Dario Gonzatti 3:52.71

Ambrosetti Giorgia F 2006 Uss Dario Gonzatti 3:55.17

Larosa Flavia F 2007 Uss Dario Gonzatti 4:11.59

Toccaceli Aurora F 2008 Domus San Marino Np 4:27.00

Gara  12

Pietralunga Marco M 2003 Nps 3:25.00

Marchiori Nicolo’ M 2009 Asd Sport Club Pralino 4:08.85

Gara  13

Pogliani Alice F 2012 Np Varedo 1:00.00

Ferella Anna F 2012 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio 1:01.90

Sava Asia F 2011 Np Varedo 1:03.50

Clerico Marta F 2011 Np Varedo 1:05.00

Calisse Matilde F 2011 Domus San Marino Np 1:05.40

Pucci Benedetta F 2011 Rarinantesitalynuoto 1:07.05

Lazzarini Sophie F 2012 Move On Bra 1:11.20

Raiola Alice F 2011 Move On Bra 1:13.30

Boccia Sofia F 2012 Asd Sport Club Pralino 1:13.30

Lanzillotta Melania F 2012 Move On Bra 1:14.30

Cappello Arianna F 2012 Uss Dario Gonzatti 1:14.73

Milazzo Viola F 2012 Rarinantesitalynuoto 1:16.87

Righenzi Lena F 2012 Flippers Team 1:19.30

Gammella Chiara F 2012 Rari Nantes Spezia 1:40.00

Giusti Martina F 2012 Rari Nantes Spezia 1:40.00

Iacono Isabella F 2012 Rari Nantes Spezia 1:40.00

Papini Adele F 2012 Rari Nantes Spezia 1:40.00

Zambarda Nicole F 2012 Rari Nantes Spezia 1:40.00

Sandri Margherita F 2012 Move On Bra s.t.

Gara  14

Grana Matilde F 2009 Asd Calypso :54.60

Pometto Ludovica F 2009 Np Varedo :56.00

Marveggio Elena F 2010 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio :58.00

Rivotto Miriam F 2009 Move On Bra :58.96

Guastalla Blanca F 2009 Np Varedo :59.00

Brasey Elisabetta F 2010 Domus San Marino Np :59.22

Falletti Vittoria F 2009 Polisportiva La Salle Eridano :59.29

Bencivenni Martina F 2009 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio 1:00.50

Conca Beatrice F 2010 Move On Bra 1:01.41

Giuntini Violante F 2009 Flippers Team 1:02.00

Laglia Elena F 2010 Domus San Marino Np 1:02.59

Boscolo Gloria F 2009 Polisportiva La Salle Eridano 1:02.72

Mazza Giorgia F 2009 Move On Bra 1:03.00

Zerbini Margherita F 2010 Pietro Micca - Biella 1:03.70

Bartolini Lisa F 2010 Domus San Marino Np 1:03.95

Girodo Ester F 2009 Move On Bra 1:05.00

Frosio Saya F 2010 Flippers Team 1:05.20

Zanotti Chiara F 2010 Domus San Marino Np 1:05.40

1ªCategoria 100m. Pinne Femmine

2ªCategoria 100m. Pinne Femmine

Assoluti 400m. CMAS Monopinna Femmine

Assoluti 400m. CMAS Monopinna Maschi
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Naso Chiara F 2010 Domus San Marino Np 1:05.94

Caldana Elisa F 2010 Can. Vittorino Da Feltre 1:10.00

Pedrotti Maela F 2010 Flippers Team 1:21.00

Miletto Zoe F 2010 Move On Bra s.t.

Gara  15

Bollini Emma F 2007 Domus San Marino Np :54.20

Fratti Sofia F 2007 Domus San Marino Np :54.83

Falcioni Maddalena F 2008 Domus San Marino Np :55.00

Irsonti Marta F 2008 Asd Calypso :55.80

Brunalli Anna F 2007 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio :57.00

Zanchi Noemi F 2007 Np Varedo :58.00

Caudera Azzurra F 2007 Polisportiva La Salle Eridano :58.33

Massa Giulia F 2008 Uss Dario Gonzatti :59.34

Pedracini Emma F 2008 Asd Sport Club Pralino 1:00.70

Lafranca Emma F 2008 Flippers Team 1:02.00

Debernardi Elena F 2008 Asd Sport Club Pralino 1:02.50

Barone Carolina F 2008 Uss Dario Gonzatti 1:02.54

Bartolini Maria F 2008 Domus San Marino Np 1:06.25

Gorla Celeste F 2008 Np Varedo 1:08.00

Gara  16

Banfi Beatrice F 2009 Np Varedo :53.00

Grisolia Elisa F 2003 Polisportiva La Salle Eridano :54.63

Borreri Sofia F 2006 Asd Calypso :54.80

Papetti Sofia F 2007 Np Varedo :55.00

Vismara Rebecca F 2005 Nps :56.00

Sansovini Camilla F 2002 Domus San Marino Np :56.70

Gentile Beatrice F 2004 Uss Dario Gonzatti :56.95

Petreti Giulia F 2003 Uss Dario Gonzatti :57.84

Zeppa Aurora F 2006 Domus San Marino Np :57.90

Marchelli Elisa F 1998 Uss Dario Gonzatti :58.60

Becchi Caterina F 2006 Uss Dario Gonzatti :58.60

Dosio Giada F 2006 Move On Bra :59.00

Guazzi Enrica F 2003 Uss Dario Gonzatti 1:01.70

Mottolini Michela F 2005 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio 1:01.90

Merlone Arianna F 2006 Polisportiva La Salle Eridano 1:06.37

Lucarini Sara F 2003 Uss Dario Gonzatti s.t.

Gara  17

Francone Cristina F 1975 Uss Dario Gonzatti :53.70

Testa Emanuela F 1975 Alba Sport Torino A.s.d. :59.00

Gara  18

Maltinti Manuela F 1969 Dlf Nuoto Livorno 1:02.00

Gara  19

Guglielmino Paola F 1963 Polisportiva La Salle Eridano 1:09.17

Mondin Donatella F 1958 Alba Sport Torino A.s.d. 1:14.00

Tonini Elsa F 1964 Asd Calypso s.t.

3ªCategoria 100m. Pinne Femmine

Master65 100m. CMAS Pinne Femmine

Assoluti 100m. CMAS Pinne Femmine

Master45 100m. CMAS Pinne Femmine

Master55 100m. CMAS Pinne Femmine
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Gara  20

Pellerei Mariella F 1948 Asd Sport Club Pralino 1:43.43

Gara  21

Risoli Cesare M 2011 Asd Calypso :58.36

Gianatti Nilo M 2011 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio 1:08.45

Fratoni Filippo M 2012 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio 1:16.80

Nicolello Luca M 2012 Asd Sport Club Pralino 1:21.30

Arnavas Enea M 2011 Rari Nantes Spezia 1:40.00

Benini Filippo M 2012 Rari Nantes Spezia 1:40.00

Corbani Riccardo M 2012 Rari Nantes Spezia 1:40.00

Iacono Pietro M 2011 Rari Nantes Spezia 1:40.00

Menini Lorenzo M 2011 Rari Nantes Spezia 1:40.00

Montanari Pietro M 2012 Rari Nantes Spezia 1:40.00

Pisanelli Yndestad Martin M 2011 Rari Nantes Spezia 1:40.00

Zola Leonardo M 2012 Rari Nantes Spezia 1:40.00

Gara  22

Dorokhov Lorenzo M 2009 Domus San Marino Np :50.83

Varisto Gabriele M 2009 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio :52.00

Rinaldo Christian M 2009 Uss Dario Gonzatti :53.26

Desario Jiakang Jacopo M 2009 Alba Sport Torino A.s.d. :54.40

Leusciatti Leonardo M 2010 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio :54.90

Iacona Edoardo M 2009 Np Varedo :55.00

Renzi Luigi M 2010 Domus San Marino Np :56.00

Micheletti Simone M 2009 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio :56.60

Tampini Massimo M 2010 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio :58.10

Ceci Alessandro M 2010 Domus San Marino Np :58.30

Michelotti Samuele M 2009 Domus San Marino Np 1:00.10

Rigon Giorgio M 2009 Move On Bra 1:02.90

Bianchini Federico M 2009 Domus San Marino Np 1:03.55

Cremoni Gioele M 2010 Domus San Marino Np 1:06.40

Boutchich Ilias M 2010 Asd Calypso 1:06.50

Santolini Valentino M 2010 Domus San Marino Np 1:07.48

Baldisserri Enrico M 2010 Domus San Marino Np 1:19.60

Gara  23

Ricci Fabio M 2007 Asd Calypso :47.00

Girgenti Emanuele M 2007 Move On Bra :49.51

Puca Italo M 2007 Polisportiva La Salle Eridano :50.00

Losi Francesco M 2007 Asd Calypso :50.59

Paroni Tommaso M 2007 Asd Calypso :51.00

Ferro Alessandro M 2008 Polisportiva La Salle Eridano :52.00

O'Brien Ruben M 2007 Domus San Marino Np :52.73

Laanaia Yassine M 2007 Can. Vittorino Da Feltre :53.44

Ceci Andrea M 2008 Domus San Marino Np :57.10

Amici Alessandro M 2008 Domus San Marino Np 1:07.70

Libofsha Spiridion M 2007 Asd Calypso s.t.

Crivalli Nicholas M 2008 Uss Dario Gonzatti s.t.

Ferlin Marco M 2008 Uss Dario Gonzatti s.t.

Gara  24

Crapella Matteo M 2006 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio :45.00

2ªCategoria 100m. Pinne Maschi

3ªCategoria 100m. Pinne Maschi

Assoluti 100m. CMAS Pinne Maschi

Master75 100m. CMAS Pinne Femmine

1ªCategoria 100m. Pinne Maschi
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Biassoni Andrea M 2003 Nps :47.00

Zanardi Alessandro M 2004 Nps :47.00

Paoletti Luca Giorgio M 2000 Nps :47.50

Guidi Enrico M 1999 Uss Dario Gonzatti :47.70

Paron Gioele M 2005 Asd Calypso :48.00

Musso Mattia M 2005 Uss Dario Gonzatti :48.63

Mosso Andrea M 2004 Move On Bra :48.70

Trespidi Luca M 2006 Asd Calypso :49.00

Verdoya Jacopo M 1994 Uss Dario Gonzatti :49.10

Forno Tommaso M 1993 Uss Dario Gonzatti :51.10

Fabbri Federico M 2002 Domus San Marino Np :52.10

Seccamani Davide M 2006 Np Varedo :53.00

Cartotto Andrea M 2006 Asd Sport Club Pralino :53.64

Pinato Luca M 2006 Np Varedo :54.00

Biolcati Andrea M 2006 Alba Sport Torino A.s.d. :54.40

Zanierato Leonardo M 2010 Np Varedo :55.00

Gara  25

Cau Alessio M 1987 Polisportiva La Salle Eridano :52.08

Biasi Giuseppe M 1988 Alba Sport Torino A.s.d. :57.00

Carofano Nicola M 1990 Polisportiva La Salle Eridano :59.88

Gara  26

Riva Alessandro M 1980 Polisportiva La Salle Eridano :58.23

Craveia Walter M 1976 Pietro Micca - Biella 1:06.90

Donati Fabio M 1980 Domus San Marino Np s.t.

Gara  27

Migliorini Massimiliano M 1970 Circolo Sportivo Gdf Emilia Romagna :56.00

Bazzani Stefano M 1969 Asd Calypso :57.65

Pieri Stefano M 1970 Alba Sport Torino A.s.d. 1:00.00

Canale Massimo M 1966 Alba Sport Torino A.s.d. 1:00.00

Barilati Fabio M 1970 Asd Calypso 1:03.87

Bergero Paolo Giuseppe Maria M 1971 Alba Sport Torino A.s.d. 1:06.00

Apricena Matteo M 1971 Polisportiva La Salle Eridano 1:06.50

Gara  28

Cavaggion Roberto M 1961 Asd Sport Club Pralino :59.54

Panicucci Marco M 1958 Dlf Nuoto Livorno 1:02.00

Corrado Giovanni M 1959 Asd Calypso 1:17.50

Gara  29

Arias Tobar Charlotte F 2016 Rarinantesitalynuoto 1:32.00

Seminara Alice F 2016 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio 1:42.50

Dell'Oca Ambra F 2016 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio 1:51.10

Corradini Nicole F 2016 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio s.t.

Gara  30

Albani Aurora F 2015 Domus San Marino Np 1:24.39

Cortini Margherita F 2015 Domus San Marino Np s.t.

Master65 100m. CMAS Pinne Maschi

Esordienti B1 100m. Pinne Femmine

Esordienti B2 100m. Pinne Femmine

Master35 100m. CMAS Pinne Maschi

Master45 100m. CMAS Pinne Maschi

Master55 100m. CMAS Pinne Maschi
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Gara  31

Zanini Zoe F 2014 Flippers Team 1:08.20

Cortini Elisabetta F 2014 Domus San Marino Np 1:17.15

De Palma Valentina F 2014 Domus San Marino Np 1:22.37

Bergantino Sofia Antonella F 2014 Move On Bra 1:24.24

Dal Poggetto Ludovica F 2014 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio 1:26.90

Tampini Vittoria F 2014 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio 1:27.50

Salvadori Benedetta F 2014 Rari Nantes Spezia 1:40.00

Marinelli Asia F 2014 Domus San Marino Np s.t.

Micheletti Arianna F 2014 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio s.t.

Eandi Flavia F 2014 Move On Bra s.t.

Gara  32

Fabbri Melissa F 2013 Domus San Marino Np 1:12.60

Bredice Petra F 2013 Move On Bra 1:23.40

Cianci Dafne F 2013 Rari Nantes Spezia 1:40.00

Menoni Maria Vittoria F 2013 Rari Nantes Spezia 1:40.00

Popovic Erika Maria F 2013 Rari Nantes Spezia 1:40.00

Xhepnuzi Elisa F 2013 Rari Nantes Spezia 1:40.00

Trevisan Giorgia F 2013 Move On Bra s.t.

Gara  33

Comparone Andrea M 2015 Asd Sport Club Pralino 1:26.52

Gara  34

Pucci Umberto Maria M 2014 Rarinantesitalynuoto 1:26.00

Gara  35

Caroccia Leonardo M 2013 Flippers Team 1:00.40

Frizziero Edoardo M 2013 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio 1:26.10

Corradini Tommaso M 2013 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio s.t.

Gara  36

Mosca Rebecca F 2013 Rarinantesitalynuoto 1:12.97

Bredice Petra F 2013 Move On Bra s.t.

Gara  37

Bernini Alessandro M 2014 Rarinantesitalynuoto 1:32.00

Gara  38

Borrano Bruno M 2013 Rarinantesitalynuoto 1:04.65

Esordienti A1 100m. Pinne Femmine

Esordienti A2 100m. Pinne Femmine

Esordienti B2 100m. Pinne Maschi

Esordienti A1 100m. Monopinna Maschi

Esordienti A2 100m. Monopinna Maschi

1ªCategoria 100m. Monopinna Femmine

Esordienti A1 100m. Pinne Maschi

Esordienti A2 100m. Pinne Maschi

Esordienti A2 100m. Monopinna Femmine
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Gara  39

Coriasco Silvia F 2012 Rarinantesitalynuoto 1:00.36

De Lucia Ilaria F 2012 Np Varedo 1:03.00

Galgano Vittoria F 2011 Rarinantesitalynuoto 1:04.45

Zappini Camilla F 2012 Uss Dario Gonzatti 1:06.30

Tilotta Ottavia F 2012 Rarinantesitalynuoto 1:06.36

Santamaria Elisabetta F 2012 Asd Sport Club Pralino 1:08.01

Sozzi Alice F 2011 Asd Sport Club Pralino 1:08.80

Caputo Martina F 2011 Rarinantesitalynuoto 1:09.89

Arlotti Giulia F 2012 Domus San Marino Np 1:11.79

Gammella Chiara F 2012 Rari Nantes Spezia 1:40.00

Giusti Martina F 2012 Rari Nantes Spezia 1:40.00

Iacono Isabella F 2012 Rari Nantes Spezia 1:40.00

Papini Adele F 2012 Rari Nantes Spezia 1:40.00

Zambarda Nicole F 2012 Rari Nantes Spezia 1:40.00

De Marco Elisa F 2012 Uss Dario Gonzatti s.t.

Gara  40

Chiapponi Christel F 2010 Asd Calypso :51.90

Cavallini Bice F 2010 Asd Calypso :54.22

Basiola Matilde F 2010 Asd Calypso :57.73

Busnelli Beatrice F 2010 Np Varedo :58.00

Brusegan Martina F 2010 Np Varedo :59.00

Pogliani Francesca F 2009 Np Varedo :59.00

Lupone Irene F 2010 Rarinantesitalynuoto 1:05.24

Genga Cecilia F 2010 Rarinantesitalynuoto 1:13.74

Marveggio Elena F 2010 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio s.t.

Bencivenni Martina F 2009 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio s.t.

Gara  41

Rebosio Serena F 2008 Np Varedo :53.00

Fratti Sofia F 2007 Domus San Marino Np :54.10

Verde Nicol Amy F 2008 Np Varedo :56.00

Craveia Martina Maria F 2008 Pietro Micca - Biella :58.40

Mastromauro Beatrice F 2007 Asd Sport Club Pralino :58.90

Gara  42

Zaffaroni Chiara F 1999 Nps :45.00

Ricciardelli Aurora F 2006 Nps :47.00

Cazzulani Chiara F 2006 Uss Dario Gonzatti :47.13

Del Ponte Lea F 2005 Flippers Team :47.44

Scaglia Ariel F 2010 Flippers Team :49.00

Ambrosetti Giorgia F 2006 Uss Dario Gonzatti :49.09

Sala Francesca F 2006 Asd Calypso :49.60

Serra Beatrice F 2004 Uss Dario Gonzatti :50.52

Forno Margherita F 1999 Uss Dario Gonzatti :51.48

Larosa Flavia F 2007 Uss Dario Gonzatti :54.04

Gara  43

Pozzolo Virginia F 1992 Uss Dario Gonzatti s.t.

Gara  44

2ªCategoria 100m. Monopinna Femmine

3ªCategoria 100m. Monopinna Femmine

Assoluti 100m. CMAS Monopinna Femmine

Master35 100m. CMAS Monopinna Femmine

Master45 100m. CMAS Monopinna Femmine
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Francone Cristina F 1975 Uss Dario Gonzatti :47.10

Pipitone Barbara F 1982 Pietro Micca - Biella s.t.

Gara  45

Capellini Andrea M 2011 Asd Calypso :55.50

Guerrazzi Mattia M 2011 Np Varedo :56.00

Zanelli Pietro M 2012 Asd Calypso 1:01.28

Zaffalon Kevin M 2012 Asd Sport Club Pralino 1:07.30

Arnavas Enea M 2011 Rari Nantes Spezia 1:40.00

Benini Filippo M 2012 Rari Nantes Spezia 1:40.00

Corbani Riccardo M 2012 Rari Nantes Spezia 1:40.00

Iacono Pietro M 2011 Rari Nantes Spezia 1:40.00

Menini Lorenzo M 2011 Rari Nantes Spezia 1:40.00

Montanari Pietro M 2012 Rari Nantes Spezia 1:40.00

Pisanelli Yndestad Martin M 2011 Rari Nantes Spezia 1:40.00

Zola Leonardo M 2012 Rari Nantes Spezia 1:40.00

Gara  46

Basha Henry M 2009 Asd Calypso :48.33

Marchiori Nicolo’ M 2009 Asd Sport Club Pralino :51.81

Fantoni Samuele M 2010 Asd Calypso 1:01.82

Seccamani Alessandro M 2009 Np Varedo 1:02.00

Micheletti Simone M 2009 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio 1:09.90

Gara  47

Zoli Igor M 2007 Nps :47.00

Zanierato Riccardo M 2008 Np Varedo :48.00

Gara  48

Caronno Lorenzo M 2001 Nps :37.00

Pietralunga Marco M 2003 Nps :38.10

Bazzoni Mattia M 2000 Asd Calypso :40.78

Fusto Giuseppe M 2000 Uss Dario Gonzatti :40.96

Casiraghi Fabio M 2000 Nps :41.00

Rossi Sebastiano M 2007 Asd Calypso :41.60

Albasi Riccardo M 2006 Can. Vittorino Da Feltre :42.00

Milazzo Luca M 2000 Nps :42.00

Fantoni Nicolò M 2006 Asd Calypso :43.10

Campanile Marco M 1999 Uss Dario Gonzatti :44.95

Rancati Andrea M 1998 Asd Calypso :46.53

Gara  49

Corradini T-Dal Poggetto L-Tampini V-Frizziero E Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio 2:36.48

Seminara A-Micheletti A-Dell'Oca A-Corradini N Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio 3:09.75

De Palma V-Marinelli A-Fabbri M-Gismani L Domus San Marino Np 99:99.99

Conti A-Cortini E-Cortini M-Albani A Domus San Marino Np 99:99.99

Gara  50

Zangrandi E-Grana M-Rancati A-Borreri S Asd Calypso 3:23.87

Marchese M-Mosso A-Girgenti E-Pinzi A Move On Bra 3:30.00

Esordienti 4x50m. Pinne mista

Assoluti 4x100m. CMAS Pinne mista

2ªCategoria 100m. Monopinna Maschi

3ªCategoria 100m. Monopinna Maschi

Assoluti 100m. CMAS Monopinna Maschi

1ªCategoria 100m. Monopinna Maschi

Pagina 9



Crapella M-Marveggio E-Varisto G-Brunalli A Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio 3:32.00

Ferro-Caudera A-Puca I-Grisolia E Polisportiva La Salle Eridano 3:35.04

Iacona E-Banfi B-Pinato L-Papetti S Np Varedo 3:50.00

Leusciatti L-Mottolini M-Micheletti S-Bencivenni M Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio 3:54.00

Pinato L-Zanchi N-Seccamani A-Guastalla B Np Varedo 4:00.00

Zanierato R-Pogliani F-Busnelli B-Pometto L Np Varedo 4:00.00

Dosio G-Rivotto M-Conca B-Mazza G Move On Bra 4:01.80

Guidi E-Massa G-Abolafio L-Petreti G Uss Dario Gonzatti 99:99.99

Musso M-Becchi C-Fusto G-Marchelli E Uss Dario Gonzatti 99:99.99

Forno T-Gentile B-Gurrieri-Guazzi E Uss Dario Gonzatti 99:99.99

Benini F-Menini L-Giusti M-Gammella C Rari Nantes Spezia 99:99.99

Iacono P-Montanari P-Papini A-Iacono I Rari Nantes Spezia 99:99.99

Renzi L-Sansovini C-Fabbri F-Fratti S Domus San Marino Np 99:99.99

Dorokhov L-Bollini E-O'Brien R-Falcioni M Domus San Marino Np 99:99.99

Caronno L-Ricciardelli A-Pietralunga M-Zaffaroni C Nps 99:99.99

Domus San Marino NpAss 4x100 CMAS Pinne mista 734Domus San Marino Np 99:99.99

Gara  51

Coriasco Silvia F 2012 Rarinantesitalynuoto :25.81

Pucci Benedetta F 2011 Rarinantesitalynuoto :27.30

Tilotta Ottavia F 2012 Rarinantesitalynuoto :27.58

Zappini Camilla F 2012 Uss Dario Gonzatti :27.70

Galgano Vittoria F 2011 Rarinantesitalynuoto :28.00

Caputo Martina F 2011 Rarinantesitalynuoto :28.15

De Lucia Ilaria F 2012 Np Varedo :29.00

Santamaria Elisabetta F 2012 Asd Sport Club Pralino :29.48

Arlotti Giulia F 2012 Domus San Marino Np :29.70

Sozzi Alice F 2011 Asd Sport Club Pralino :30.00

De Marco Elisa F 2012 Uss Dario Gonzatti :31.41

Calisse Matilde F 2011 Domus San Marino Np s.t.

Lanzillotta Melania F 2012 Move On Bra s.t.

Gara  52

Chiapponi Christel F 2010 Asd Calypso :22.70

Scaglia Ariel F 2010 Flippers Team :23.50

Marveggio Elena F 2010 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio :23.80

Brusegan Martina F 2010 Np Varedo :26.00

Busnelli Beatrice F 2010 Np Varedo :26.00

Pogliani Francesca F 2009 Np Varedo :26.00

Naso Chiara F 2010 Domus San Marino Np :26.29

Basiola Matilde F 2010 Asd Calypso :26.70

Bencivenni Martina F 2009 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio :26.90

Zanotti Chiara F 2010 Domus San Marino Np :27.11

Lupone Irene F 2010 Rarinantesitalynuoto :27.46

Genga Cecilia F 2010 Rarinantesitalynuoto :30.82

Gara  53

Bollini Emma F 2007 Domus San Marino Np :22.70

Rebosio Serena F 2008 Np Varedo :25.00

Falcioni Maddalena F 2008 Domus San Marino Np :25.08

Verde Nicol Amy F 2008 Np Varedo :26.50

Craveia Martina Maria F 2008 Pietro Micca - Biella :26.50

Mastromauro Beatrice F 2007 Asd Sport Club Pralino :26.90

Bartolini Maria F 2008 Domus San Marino Np :30.63

2ªCategoria 50m. Monopinna Femmine

3ªCategoria 50m. Monopinna Femmine

1ªCategoria 50m. Monopinna Femmine
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Gara  54

Grisolia Elisa F 2003 Polisportiva La Salle Eridano :20.00

Zaffaroni Chiara F 1999 Nps :20.00

Ricciardelli Aurora F 2006 Nps :21.00

Del Ponte Lea F 2005 Flippers Team :21.07

Casarini Muñoz Greta F 2007 Caa Baixo Miño :21.10

Cazzulani Chiara F 2006 Uss Dario Gonzatti :21.87

Sala Francesca F 2006 Asd Calypso :22.00

Serra Beatrice F 2004 Uss Dario Gonzatti :22.76

Larosa Flavia F 2007 Uss Dario Gonzatti :24.29

Ambrosetti Giorgia F 2006 Uss Dario Gonzatti :24.70

Sansovini Camilla F 2002 Domus San Marino Np :25.14

Forno Margherita F 1999 Uss Dario Gonzatti :25.60

Gara  55

Pozzolo Virginia F 1992 Uss Dario Gonzatti :23.60

Gara  56

Pipitone Barbara F 1982 Pietro Micca - Biella s.t.

Gara  57

Capellini Andrea M 2011 Asd Calypso :24.56

Guerrazzi Mattia M 2011 Np Varedo :25.50

Zaffalon Kevin M 2012 Asd Sport Club Pralino :29.40

Gara  58

Basha Henry M 2009 Asd Calypso :21.77

Fantoni Samuele M 2010 Asd Calypso :23.73

Marchiori Nicolo’ M 2009 Asd Sport Club Pralino :23.98

Micheletti Simone M 2009 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio :24.70

Seccamani Alessandro M 2009 Np Varedo :28.00

Boutchich Ilias M 2010 Asd Calypso :29.40

Gara  59

Zoli Igor M 2007 Nps :21.00

Zanierato Riccardo M 2008 Np Varedo :23.00

Laanaia Yassine M 2007 Can. Vittorino Da Feltre :23.01

Gara  60

Caronno Lorenzo M 2001 Nps :17.00

Pietralunga Marco M 2003 Nps :17.30

Fantoni Nicolò M 2006 Asd Calypso :18.10

Guidi Enrico M 1999 Uss Dario Gonzatti :18.12

Rancati Andrea M 1998 Asd Calypso :18.20

Fusto Giuseppe M 2000 Uss Dario Gonzatti :18.49

Albasi Riccardo M 2006 Can. Vittorino Da Feltre :19.00

Raineri Gabriel M 2001 Flippers Team :19.00

Casiraghi Fabio M 2000 Nps :19.00

Milazzo Luca M 2000 Nps :20.00

Assoluti 50m. CMAS Monopinna Femmine

Master35 50m. CMAS Monopinna Femmine

Master45 50m. CMAS Monopinna Femmine

1ªCategoria 50m. Monopinna Maschi

2ªCategoria 50m. Monopinna Maschi

3ªCategoria 50m. Monopinna Maschi

Assoluti 50m. CMAS Monopinna Maschi
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Campanile Marco M 1999 Uss Dario Gonzatti :20.44

Gara  61

Biasi Giuseppe M 1988 Alba Sport Torino A.s.d. :26.00

Gara  62

Zavatttaro Matteo M 1980 Pietro Micca - Biella :22.30

Craveia Walter M 1976 Pietro Micca - Biella :30.70

Gara  63

Panicucci Marco M 1958 Dlf Nuoto Livorno :29.00

Gara  64

Pogliani Alice F 2012 Np Varedo :27.00

Ferella Anna F 2012 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio :27.90

Sava Asia F 2011 Np Varedo :28.50

Calisse Matilde F 2011 Domus San Marino Np :29.00

Milazzo Viola F 2012 Rarinantesitalynuoto :29.90

Clerico Marta F 2011 Np Varedo :30.00

Raiola Alice F 2011 Move On Bra :30.70

Lanzillotta Melania F 2012 Move On Bra :32.70

Boccia Sofia F 2012 Asd Sport Club Pralino :32.90

Lazzarini Sophie F 2012 Move On Bra :33.20

Righenzi Lena F 2012 Flippers Team :35.30

Cappello Arianna F 2012 Uss Dario Gonzatti :35.50

Sandri Margherita F 2012 Move On Bra s.t.

Gara  65

Pometto Ludovica F 2009 Np Varedo :25.00

Falletti Vittoria F 2009 Polisportiva La Salle Eridano :25.91

Guastalla Blanca F 2009 Np Varedo :26.00

Rivotto Miriam F 2009 Move On Bra :26.97

Boscolo Gloria F 2009 Polisportiva La Salle Eridano :27.01

Brasey Elisabetta F 2010 Domus San Marino Np :27.12

Conca Beatrice F 2010 Move On Bra :27.50

Zanotti Chiara F 2010 Domus San Marino Np :27.67

Bartolini Lisa F 2010 Domus San Marino Np :28.90

Mazza Giorgia F 2009 Move On Bra :29.00

Naso Chiara F 2010 Domus San Marino Np :29.10

Girodo Ester F 2009 Move On Bra :29.20

Zerbini Margherita F 2010 Pietro Micca - Biella :29.30

Frosio Saya F 2010 Flippers Team :29.60

Caldana Elisa F 2010 Can. Vittorino Da Feltre :32.00

Pedrotti Maela F 2010 Flippers Team :35.20

Palmieri Anna F 2009 Domus San Marino Np s.t.

Miletto Zoe F 2010 Move On Bra s.t.

Gara  66

Bollini Emma F 2007 Domus San Marino Np :25.01

Brunalli Anna F 2007 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio :25.20

Master35 50m. CMAS Monopinna Maschi

Master45 50m. CMAS Monopinna Maschi

Master65 50m. CMAS Monopinna Maschi

1ªCategoria 50m. Pinne Femmine

2ªCategoria 50m. Pinne Femmine

3ªCategoria 50m. Pinne Femmine
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Falcioni Maddalena F 2008 Domus San Marino Np :25.93

Lafranca Emma F 2008 Flippers Team :26.00

Caudera Azzurra F 2007 Polisportiva La Salle Eridano :26.27

Zanchi Noemi F 2007 Np Varedo :27.00

Massa Giulia F 2008 Uss Dario Gonzatti :27.29

Pedracini Emma F 2008 Asd Sport Club Pralino :27.70

Barone Carolina F 2008 Uss Dario Gonzatti :28.26

Debernardi Elena F 2008 Asd Sport Club Pralino :28.90

Bartolini Maria F 2008 Domus San Marino Np :29.12

Gorla Celeste F 2008 Np Varedo :31.00

Gara  67

Casarini Muñoz Greta F 2007 Caa Baixo Miño :23.62

Banfi Beatrice F 2009 Np Varedo :24.00

Grisolia Elisa F 2003 Polisportiva La Salle Eridano :24.49

Papetti Sofia F 2007 Np Varedo :24.50

Zeppa Aurora F 2006 Domus San Marino Np :24.50

Vismara Rebecca F 2005 Nps :25.00

Borreri Sofia F 2006 Asd Calypso :25.30

Sansovini Camilla F 2002 Domus San Marino Np :25.88

Marchelli Elisa F 1998 Uss Dario Gonzatti :25.90

Petreti Giulia F 2003 Uss Dario Gonzatti :26.40

Gentile Beatrice F 2004 Uss Dario Gonzatti :26.89

Becchi Caterina F 2006 Uss Dario Gonzatti :26.90

Dosio Giada F 2006 Move On Bra :27.20

Guazzi Enrica F 2003 Uss Dario Gonzatti :28.24

Mottolini Michela F 2005 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio :28.77

Merlone Arianna F 2006 Polisportiva La Salle Eridano :28.97

Lucarini Sara F 2003 Uss Dario Gonzatti s.t.

Gara  68

Pozzolo Virginia F 1992 Uss Dario Gonzatti :27.20

Gara  69

Francone Cristina F 1975 Uss Dario Gonzatti :24.70

Testa Emanuela F 1975 Alba Sport Torino A.s.d. :29.00

Pipitone Barbara F 1982 Pietro Micca - Biella s.t.

Gara  70

Maltinti Manuela F 1969 Dlf Nuoto Livorno :29.00

Gara  71

Guglielmino Paola F 1963 Polisportiva La Salle Eridano :31.73

Mondin Donatella F 1958 Alba Sport Torino A.s.d. :35.00

Tonini Elsa F 1964 Asd Calypso s.t.

Gara  72

Pellerei Mariella F 1948 Asd Sport Club Pralino :45.61

Master55 50m. CMAS Pinne Femmine

Master65 50m. CMAS Pinne Femmine

Master75 50m. CMAS Pinne Femmine

Assoluti 50m. CMAS Pinne Femmine

Master35 50m. CMAS Pinne Femmine

Master45 50m. CMAS Pinne Femmine
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Gara  73

Gianatti Nilo M 2011 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio :29.70

Fratoni Filippo M 2012 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio :33.50

Nicolello Luca M 2012 Asd Sport Club Pralino :35.50

Gara  74

Dorokhov Lorenzo M 2009 Domus San Marino Np :21.96

Varisto Gabriele M 2009 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio :22.40

Rinaldo Christian M 2009 Uss Dario Gonzatti :23.90

Desario Jiakang Jacopo M 2009 Alba Sport Torino A.s.d. :24.20

Leusciatti Leonardo M 2010 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio :24.40

Iacona Edoardo M 2009 Np Varedo :24.50

Renzi Luigi M 2010 Domus San Marino Np :25.00

Dassano Tommaso M 2010 Move On Bra :25.08

Tampini Massimo M 2010 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio :25.50

Ceci Alessandro M 2010 Domus San Marino Np :26.35

Michelotti Samuele M 2009 Domus San Marino Np :26.80

Rigon Giorgio M 2009 Move On Bra :27.90

Bianchini Federico M 2009 Domus San Marino Np :28.60

Cremoni Gioele M 2010 Domus San Marino Np :29.52

Santolini Valentino M 2010 Domus San Marino Np :30.09

Baldisserri Enrico M 2010 Domus San Marino Np :31.50

Esposito Nicola M 2010 Domus San Marino Np s.t.

Gara  75

Ricci Fabio M 2007 Asd Calypso :21.00

Puca Italo M 2007 Polisportiva La Salle Eridano :22.00

Losi Francesco M 2007 Asd Calypso :22.20

Paroni Tommaso M 2007 Asd Calypso :23.00

Laanaia Yassine M 2007 Can. Vittorino Da Feltre :23.00

O'Brien Ruben M 2007 Domus San Marino Np :23.07

Ferro Alessandro M 2008 Polisportiva La Salle Eridano :23.30

Pinzi Andrea M 2007 Move On Bra :24.06

Masino Lorenzo M 2008 Move On Bra :24.07

Ceci Andrea M 2008 Domus San Marino Np :26.00

Amici Alessandro M 2008 Domus San Marino Np :29.61

Libofsha Spiridion M 2007 Asd Calypso s.t.

Crivalli Nicholas M 2008 Uss Dario Gonzatti s.t.

Ferlin Marco M 2008 Uss Dario Gonzatti s.t.

Gara  76

Zangrandi Enrico M 1996 Asd Calypso :20.50

Crapella Matteo M 2006 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio :20.50

Paron Gioele M 2005 Asd Calypso :21.00

Biassoni Andrea M 2003 Nps :21.20

Guidi Enrico M 1999 Uss Dario Gonzatti :21.26

Paoletti Luca Giorgio M 2000 Nps :21.50

Zanardi Alessandro M 2004 Nps :21.50

Marchese Mattia M 2006 Move On Bra :21.57

Fusto Giuseppe M 2000 Uss Dario Gonzatti :22.18

Musso Mattia M 2005 Uss Dario Gonzatti :22.61

Fabbri Federico M 2002 Domus San Marino Np :22.90

Verdoya Jacopo M 1994 Uss Dario Gonzatti :22.90

Seccamani Davide M 2006 Np Varedo :23.50

Forno Tommaso M 1993 Uss Dario Gonzatti :23.70

1ªCategoria 50m. Pinne Maschi

2ªCategoria 50m. Pinne Maschi

3ªCategoria 50m. Pinne Maschi

Assoluti 50m. CMAS Pinne Maschi
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Pinato Luca M 2006 Np Varedo :24.00

Zanierato Leonardo M 2010 Np Varedo :24.00

Biolcati Andrea M 2006 Alba Sport Torino A.s.d. :24.20

Cartotto Andrea M 2006 Asd Sport Club Pralino :25.00

Trespidi Luca M 2006 Asd Calypso s.t.

Gara  77

Dell'Oca Luigi M 1988 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio :23.00

Cau Alessio M 1987 Polisportiva La Salle Eridano :23.66

Biasi Giuseppe M 1988 Alba Sport Torino A.s.d. :26.00

Carofano Nicola M 1990 Polisportiva La Salle Eridano :26.70

Gara  78

Riva Alessandro M 1980 Polisportiva La Salle Eridano :25.44

Zavatttaro Matteo M 1980 Pietro Micca - Biella s.t.

Gara  79

Migliorini Massimiliano M 1970 Circolo Sportivo Gdf Emilia Romagna :25.00

Bazzani Stefano M 1969 Asd Calypso :25.01

Apricena Matteo M 1971 Polisportiva La Salle Eridano :27.77

Barilati Fabio M 1970 Asd Calypso :28.53

Bergero Paolo Giuseppe Maria M 1971 Alba Sport Torino A.s.d. :29.00

Pieri Stefano M 1970 Alba Sport Torino A.s.d. :29.00

Canale Massimo M 1966 Alba Sport Torino A.s.d. :30.00

Gara  80

Cavaggion Roberto M 1961 Asd Sport Club Pralino :26.34

Corrado Giovanni M 1959 Asd Calypso :33.60

Gara  81

De Lucia Ilaria F 2012 Np Varedo 2:22.00

Zappini Camilla F 2012 Uss Dario Gonzatti 2:30.20

Santamaria Elisabetta F 2012 Asd Sport Club Pralino 2:34.63

De Marco Elisa F 2012 Uss Dario Gonzatti s.t.

Gara  82

Cavallini Bice F 2010 Asd Calypso 2:00.08

Busnelli Beatrice F 2010 Np Varedo 2:15.00

Brusegan Martina F 2010 Np Varedo 2:15.00

Pogliani Francesca F 2009 Np Varedo 2:15.00

Gara  83

Rebosio Serena F 2008 Np Varedo 1:56.00

Verde Nicol Amy F 2008 Np Varedo 2:05.00

Craveia Martina Maria F 2008 Pietro Micca - Biella s.t.

Mastromauro Beatrice F 2007 Asd Sport Club Pralino s.t.

Master55 50m. CMAS Pinne Maschi

Master65 50m. CMAS Pinne Maschi

1ªCategoria 200m. Monopinna Femmine

2ªCategoria 200m. Monopinna Femmine

3ªCategoria 200m. Monopinna Femmine

Master35 50m. CMAS Pinne Maschi

Master45 50m. CMAS Pinne Maschi
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Gara  84

Zaffaroni Chiara F 1999 Nps 1:40.00

Serra Beatrice F 2004 Uss Dario Gonzatti 1:42.12

Ricciardelli Aurora F 2006 Nps 1:45.00

Cazzulani Chiara F 2006 Uss Dario Gonzatti 1:45.65

Forno Margherita F 1999 Uss Dario Gonzatti 1:48.05

Ambrosetti Giorgia F 2006 Uss Dario Gonzatti 1:50.44

Larosa Flavia F 2007 Uss Dario Gonzatti 1:59.40

Gara  85

Guerrazzi Mattia M 2011 Np Varedo 2:10.00

Zanelli Pietro M 2012 Asd Calypso 2:18.00

Gara  86

Marchiori Nicolo’ M 2009 Asd Sport Club Pralino 1:56.54

Gara  87

Zoli Igor M 2007 Nps 1:43.00

Zanierato Riccardo M 2008 Np Varedo 1:52.00

Gara  88

Caronno Lorenzo M 2001 Nps 1:25.00

Pietralunga Marco M 2003 Nps 1:30.00

Fusto Giuseppe M 2000 Uss Dario Gonzatti 1:35.55

Milazzo Luca M 2000 Nps 1:37.00

Rossi Sebastiano M 2007 Asd Calypso 1:38.60

Bazzoni Mattia M 2000 Asd Calypso 1:38.87

Casiraghi Fabio M 2000 Nps 1:39.00

Campanile Marco M 1999 Uss Dario Gonzatti 1:40.71

Albasi Riccardo M 2006 Can. Vittorino Da Feltre 1:43.50

Paoletti Luca Giorgio M 2000 Nps 1:47.00

Gara  89

Pogliani Alice F 2012 Np Varedo 2:15.00

Ferella Anna F 2012 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio 2:20.40

Raiola Alice F 2011 Move On Bra 2:30.70

Lazzarini Sophie F 2012 Move On Bra 2:35.00

Sozzi Alice F 2011 Asd Sport Club Pralino 2:36.58

Righenzi Lena F 2012 Flippers Team 2:55.70

Cappello Arianna F 2012 Uss Dario Gonzatti s.t.

Gara  90

Pometto Ludovica F 2009 Np Varedo 2:00.00

Banfi Beatrice F 2009 Np Varedo 2:00.00

Grana Matilde F 2009 Asd Calypso 2:03.30

Giuntini Violante F 2009 Flippers Team 2:12.00

Conca Beatrice F 2010 Move On Bra 2:14.60

Marveggio Elena F 2010 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio 2:14.80

Guastalla Blanca F 2009 Np Varedo 2:15.00

Assoluti 200m. CMAS Monopinna Maschi

1ªCategoria 200m. Pinne Femmine

2ªCategoria 200m. Pinne Femmine

Assoluti 200m. CMAS Monopinna Femmine

1ªCategoria 200m. Monopinna Maschi

2ªCategoria 200m. Monopinna Maschi

3ªCategoria 200m. Monopinna Maschi

Pagina 16



Girodo Ester F 2009 Move On Bra 2:15.00

Falletti Vittoria F 2009 Polisportiva La Salle Eridano 2:15.75

Mazza Giorgia F 2009 Move On Bra 2:15.86

Bencivenni Martina F 2009 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio 2:16.00

Boscolo Gloria F 2009 Polisportiva La Salle Eridano 2:17.00

Laglia Elena F 2010 Domus San Marino Np 2:17.32

Zerbini Margherita F 2010 Pietro Micca - Biella 2:24.40

Caldana Elisa F 2010 Can. Vittorino Da Feltre 2:30.00

Frosio Saya F 2010 Flippers Team 2:31.80

Pedrotti Maela F 2010 Flippers Team 3:03.10

Gara  91

Fratti Sofia F 2007 Domus San Marino Np 1:58.35

Papetti Sofia F 2007 Np Varedo 2:00.00

Irsonti Marta F 2008 Asd Calypso 2:01.57

Caudera Azzurra F 2007 Polisportiva La Salle Eridano 2:09.13

Zanchi Noemi F 2007 Np Varedo 2:10.00

Brunalli Anna F 2007 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio 2:11.60

Toccaceli Aurora F 2008 Domus San Marino Np 2:11.92

Massa Giulia F 2008 Uss Dario Gonzatti 2:14.56

Barone Carolina F 2008 Uss Dario Gonzatti 2:17.80

Pedracini Emma F 2008 Asd Sport Club Pralino 2:18.27

Debernardi Elena F 2008 Asd Sport Club Pralino s.t.

Gara  92

Vismara Rebecca F 2005 Nps 2:00.00

Pinto Alessia F 2006 Flippers Team 2:03.92

Becchi Caterina F 2006 Uss Dario Gonzatti 2:07.00

Gentile Beatrice F 2004 Uss Dario Gonzatti 2:08.12

Petreti Giulia F 2003 Uss Dario Gonzatti 2:09.01

Guazzi Enrica F 2003 Uss Dario Gonzatti 2:11.93

Mottolini Michela F 2005 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio 2:18.25

Merlone Arianna F 2006 Polisportiva La Salle Eridano 2:20.00

Marchelli Elisa F 1998 Uss Dario Gonzatti s.t.

Gara  93

Francone Cristina F 1975 Uss Dario Gonzatti s.t.

Gara  94

Maltinti Manuela F 1969 Dlf Nuoto Livorno 2:20.00

Gara  95

Mondin Donatella F 1958 Alba Sport Torino A.s.d. 2:35.00

Gara  96

Pellerei Mariella F 1948 Asd Sport Club Pralino 3:43.37

Gara  97

1ªCategoria 200m. Pinne Maschi

3ªCategoria 200m. Pinne Femmine

Assoluti 200m. CMAS Pinne Femmine

Master45 200m. CMAS Pinne Femmine

Master55 200m. CMAS Pinne Femmine

Master65 200m. CMAS Pinne Femmine

Master75 200m. CMAS Pinne Femmine
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Risoli Cesare M 2011 Asd Calypso 2:14.22

Zaffalon Kevin M 2012 Asd Sport Club Pralino 2:24.14

Gianatti Nilo M 2011 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio 2:25.90

Gara  98

Rinaldo Christian M 2009 Uss Dario Gonzatti 1:58.13

Desario Jiakang Jacopo M 2009 Alba Sport Torino A.s.d. 1:59.00

Varisto Gabriele M 2009 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio 1:59.10

Iacona Edoardo M 2009 Np Varedo 2:00.00

Leusciatti Leonardo M 2010 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio 2:03.80

Micheletti Simone M 2009 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio 2:07.20

Tampini Massimo M 2010 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio 2:11.52

Michelotti Samuele M 2009 Domus San Marino Np 2:20.89

Gara  99

Girgenti Emanuele M 2007 Move On Bra 1:50.82

Puca Italo M 2007 Polisportiva La Salle Eridano 1:54.16

Ferro Alessandro M 2008 Polisportiva La Salle Eridano 1:54.50

Ceci Andrea M 2008 Domus San Marino Np 2:09.84

Crivalli Nicholas M 2008 Uss Dario Gonzatti s.t.

Ferlin Marco M 2008 Uss Dario Gonzatti s.t.

Gara  100

Crapella Matteo M 2006 Asd Valtellina Sub Sondrio 1:43.20

Zanardi Alessandro M 2004 Nps 1:45.00

Abolafio Lorenzo M 2005 Uss Dario Gonzatti 1:45.02

Guglielmetti Kevin M 2001 Asd Calypso 1:46.77

Biassoni Andrea M 2003 Nps 1:47.00

Paoletti Luca Giorgio M 2000 Nps 1:47.00

Vedovelli Alessandro M 2007 Asd Calypso 1:47.56

Mosso Andrea M 2004 Move On Bra 1:48.80

Musso Mattia M 2005 Uss Dario Gonzatti 1:49.42

Fabbri Federico M 2002 Domus San Marino Np 1:57.05

Cartotto Andrea M 2006 Asd Sport Club Pralino 1:58.35

Biolcati Andrea M 2006 Alba Sport Torino A.s.d. 1:59.00

Pinato Luca M 2006 Np Varedo 2:00.00

Zanierato Leonardo M 2010 Np Varedo 2:00.00

Verdoya Jacopo M 1994 Uss Dario Gonzatti s.t.

Forno Tommaso M 1993 Uss Dario Gonzatti s.t.

Gara  101

Craveia Walter M 1976 Pietro Micca - Biella s.t.

Donati Fabio M 1980 Domus San Marino Np s.t.

Gara  102

Migliorini Massimiliano M 1970 Circolo Sportivo Gdf Emilia Romagna 2:03.00

Pieri Stefano M 1970 Alba Sport Torino A.s.d. 2:10.00

Canale Massimo M 1966 Alba Sport Torino A.s.d. 2:10.00

Bazzani Stefano M 1969 Asd Calypso 2:11.42

Bergero Paolo Giuseppe Maria M 1971 Alba Sport Torino A.s.d. 2:25.00

Barilati Fabio M 1970 Asd Calypso 2:34.28

2ªCategoria 200m. Pinne Maschi

3ªCategoria 200m. Pinne Maschi

Assoluti 200m. CMAS Pinne Maschi

Master45 200m. CMAS Pinne Maschi

Master55 200m. CMAS Pinne Maschi
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Gara  103

Cavaggion Roberto M 1961 Asd Sport Club Pralino 2:12.00

Panicucci Marco M 1958 Dlf Nuoto Livorno 2:20.00

Gara  104

Rossi S-Cavallini B-Bazzoni M-Chiapponi C Asd Calypso 3:00.00

Iacona E-Rebosio S-Zanierato R-Verde Np Varedo 3:20.00

Guerrazzi M-Busnelli B-Seccamani D-Brusegan M Np Varedo 3:40.00

Campanile M-Cazzulani C-Fusto G-Serra B Uss Dario Gonzatti 99:99.99

Guidi E-Ambrosetti G-Verdoya J-Forno M Uss Dario Gonzatti 99:99.99

Biassoni A-Vismara R-Paoletti Luca G-Ricciardelli A Nps 99:99.99

Gara  105 Prova Tempo

Testa Emanuela F 1975 Alba Sport Torino A.s.d. 4:55.00

Gara  106 Prova Tempo

Zangrandi Alessandro M 2006 Can. Vittorino Da Feltre :49.00

Gara  107 Prova Tempo

Zangrandi Alessandro M 2006 Can. Vittorino Da Feltre 1:49.00

Gara  108 Prova Tempo

Zangrandi Alessandro M 2006 Can. Vittorino Da Feltre 4:10.00

Juniores 400m. Monopinna Maschi

Master65 200m. CMAS Pinne Maschi

Assoluti 4x100m. CMAS Monopinna mista

Master45 400m. CMAS Pinne Femmine

Juniores 100m. Monopinna Maschi

Juniores 200m. Monopinna Maschi
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